| | THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON | | | | | | |
|------------------------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | BY-LAW | | | | | | |
| | To ame | | regulation of traffic) ement of | | | | |
| | for the placement of RATE OF SPEED - KILOMETRES/HOUR North Park Drive The council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 1. By-law 1 | 93-83, as amended, is | hereby further amended: | | | | |
| | (1) by adding to the specified columns of Schedule XVI thereto the following items: | | | | | | |
| | | RATE OF SPEED - KILOMETRES/HOUR | | | | | |
| | COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY | COLUMN 2 RATE OF SPEED | COLUMN 3 BETWEEN | | | | |
| | North Park Drive | 40 | A point 259 metres north of Williams Parkway and a point 705 metres north of Williams Parkway | | | | |
| | North Park Drive | 40 | A point 932 metres north of Williams Parkway and a point 1346 metres north of Williams Parkway | | | | |
| | | by-law shall not come into force until approved by the il of The Regional Municipality of Peel. A FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL, 14th day of December ,19 92. | | | | | |
| | READ à FIRST, this 14th da | | | | | | |
| | | · | Peter Molection | | | | |
| OVED ORM DEPT. PTON | | | Peter Robertson, Mayor | | | | |
| 101 | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | - | ł, |
|------|---------------|-----|--------|------|-----|----|-----|----|
| | | nΛ | د • | ~ | | • | | |
| | J | T | ΝĨ | .1 | 1 | | • | |
| P | \mathcal{P} | 1 / | In | Im | M | Ś. | | |
| Leon | ard/ | J. | Mik | ulic | :h, | C1 | eri | < |
| | \bigcirc | | | | | | | |

APPRO AS TO FR LA'V D BRAMP

| - | ТНЕ | E CORPORATION OF THE CIT | DEC 1 6, 1992 19 | | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Number 270-92 To amend By-law 193-83 (the regulation of traffic) for the placement of | | | | | | | |
| | RATE OF SPEED - KILOMETRES/HOUR North Park Drive | | | | | | | |
| | The council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows: | | | | | | | |
| | 1. By-law 19 | 3-83. as amended. is | hereby further amended: | | | | | |
| | | (1) by adding to the specified columns of Schedule XVI thereto the following items: | | | | | | |
| | RATE OF SPEED - KILOMETRES/HOUR | | | | | | | |
| | COLUMN 1 HIGHWAY | COLUMN 2 RATE OF SPEED | COLUMN 3 BETWEEN | | | | | |
| | North Park Drive | 4 <u>0</u> | A point 259 metres north of Williams Parkway and a point 705 metres north of Williams Parkway | | | | | |
| | North Par⊦ Drive | 40 | A point 932 metres north of Williams Parkway and a point 1346 metres north of Williams Parkway | | | | | |
| | This by-law shall not come into force until approved by the council of The Regional Municipality of Peel. | | | | | | | |
| , | READ a FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL. this 14th day of December $,19$ 92. | | | | | | | |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM I AW DEPT. BRAMPTON | | ć | Peter Robertson, Mayor | | | | | |
| DATE hz/12/10 | RESOLUTION | APPROVED BY | | | | | | |